
 

 

Continuum of Care (CoC) California Outreach List 

Updated: January 2022 

Continuum of Care (CoC) Name CoC ID Point of Contact for 
Homesless Persons Phone Email Alternate Contact Phone Email 

Alpine, Inyo, Mono Counties CoC CA-530 Karen Mansfield 760-873-8557 Ex. 1025 kmansfield@imaca.net Larry Emerson 707-873-8557 lemerson@imaca.net 

Amador, Calaveras, Mariposa Tuolumne Counties CoC CA-526 Ray Ladd 209-754-4145 raymond.crazyheart.ladd@gmail.com Denise Cloward 209-223-1485 dcloward@atcaa.org 

Bakersfield, Kern County CoC CA-604 Local 211 211 

Chico, Paradise/Butte County CoC CA-519 Elisa Rawlinson 530-552-6204 erawlinson@buttecounty.net 

Colusa, Glenn, Trinity Counites CoC CA-523 Lauren Wong 530-934-1408 Bill Wathen 530-934-1468 bwathen@countyofglenn.net 

Daly City/San Mateo County CoC CA-521 Anne Hoffman 650-802-7978 ahoffman@smcgov.org Jessica Silverberg 650-802-3378 jsilverberg@smcgov.org 

Davis, Woodland/Yolo County CoC CA-521 Ian Evans 530-666-8297 ian.evans@yolocounty.org 

El Dorado County CoC CA-525 Alyson McMillan 530-295-6931 alyson.mcmillan@edcgov.us Ranell Brown 530-642-4844 ranell.brown@edcgov.us 

Fresno City and County/Madera County CoC CA-514 Maria Rodriguez 559-265-4800 Ex. 21230 maria.rodriguez@westcare.com Doreen Eley 559-443-8431 daley@fresnohousing.org 

Glendale CoC CA-612 Local 211 211 

Humboldt County CoC CA-522 Main Agency Line 707-441-1001 

Imperial County CoC CA-613 Paual Llanas 760-337-6884 paulallanas@co.imperial.ca.us Veronica Rodriguez 760-337-6884 veronicarodriguez@co.imperial.ca.us 

Lake County CoC CA-529 Scott Abbott 707-274-9101 scottabott@lakecountyca.gov 

Long Beach CoC CA-606 Paul Duncan 562-570-4581 paul.duncan@longbeach.gov Main Agency Line 562-570-4500 paul.duncan@longbeach.gov 

Los Angeles City and County CoC CA-600 
Main Agency Line 213-683-3333 

Marin County CoC CA-507 
Main Agency Line 415-454-3303 x303 Carrie Sager 415-473-7590 csager@marincounty.org 

Mendocino County CoC CA-509 
Veronica Wilson 707-468-7071 wilsonv@mendocinocounty.org 

Merced City and County CoC CA-520 
Main Agency Line 209-385-3000 x5650 Main Agency Line 209-385-3000 

Napa City and County CoC CA-517 
Main Agency Line 707-253-4112 

Nevada County CoC CA-531 
Local 211 211 

Oakland, Berkeley/Alameda County CoC CA-502 
Main Agency Line 510-473-8643 Riley Wilkerson 510-670-9797 riley.wilkerson@acgov.org 

Oxnard, San Buenaventura/Ventura County CoC CA-611 
Jillian Fleming 805-385-1800 jillian.fleming@ventura.org Tara Carruth 805-654-3838 tara.carruth@ventura.org 

Pasadena CoC CA-607 
Jennifer O'Reilly-Jones 626-744-8305 joreillyjones@cityofpasadena.net 

Redding/Shasta, Siskiyou, Lassen, Plumas, Del Norte, 
Modoc, Sierra Counties CoC CA-516 

Jaclyn Disney 530-225-5160 hcap@co.shasta.ca.us Matthew Pontes 530-225-5160 countyclerk@co.shasta.ca.us 
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Richmond/Contra Costa County CoC CA-505 
Main Agency Line 925-608-6700 Main Agency Line 925-608-6700 

Riverside City and County CoC CA-608 
Home Connect 800-498-8847 homeconnect@ruhealth.org 

Roseville, Rocklin/Placer Counties CoC CA-515 
Local 211 211 

Sacramento City and County CoC CA-503 
Michele Watts 916-577-9769 mwatts@sacstepsforward.org Chris Weare 916-621-6736 cweare@sacstepsforward.org 

Salinas/Monterey, San Benito Counties CoC CA-506 
Reham Abdallah 831-883-3080 rabdallah@chsp.org Roxanne Wilson 831-883-3080 rwilson@chsp.org 

San Bernardino City and County CoC CA-609 
Gina Gonzales 909-501-0614 gina.gonzales@hss.sbcounty.gov 

San Diego City and County CoC CA-601 
Local 211 211 

San Francisco CoC CA-501 
Nicole McCray-Dickerson 628-652-7729 nicole.mccray-dickerson@sfgov.org 

San Jose, Santa Clara City and County CoC CA-500 
Linda Jones 408-278-6400 linda.jones@hhs.sccgov.org Kathryn Kaminski 408-278-6400 kathryn.kaminski@hhs.sccgov.org 

San Luis Obispo County CoC CA-614 
Laurel Weir 805-781-1833 lweir@co.slo.ca.us George Solis 805-781-1866 gdsolis@co.slo.ca.us 

Santa Ana, Anaheim/Orange County CoC CA-602 
OC Homeless Services 714-834-7346 ochomelessservices@ochca.com 

Santa Cruz CoC 
Community Bridges 831-688-8840 info@cbridges.org 

Santa Maria/Santa Barbara County CoC CA-603 
Miriam Moreno 805-568-2479 mmoreno@co.santa-barbara.ca.us Dinah Lockhart 805-568-3523 dlockhart@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 

Santa Rosa, Petaluma/Sonoma County CoC CA-504 
Michael Gause 707-565-1977 michael.gause@sonoma-county.org Karissa White 707-565-1884 Karissa.White@sonoma-county.org 

Stockton/San Joaquin County CoC CA-511 
Stefanie Winston 209-472-7200 x227 swinston@cvlihc.org Chris Becerra 209-468-3157 cbecerra@sjgov.org 

Tehama County CoC CA-527 
Gail Locke 530-527-5290 gail@thelockes.us Andrea Curry 530-528-0300 andrea@empowertehama.org 

Turlock, Modesto/Stanislaus County CoC CA-510 
Local 211 211 

Vallejo/Solano County CoC CA-518 
Resource Connect Solano 707-652-7311 rcs@caminar.org 

Visalia/Kings, Tulare Counties CoC CA-513 
Local 211 211 

Watsonville/Santa Cruz City and County CoC 
CA-508 

Rayne Marr 831-454-3411 rayne.marr@santacruzcounty.us 

Yuba City and County/Sutter County CoC  CA-524 
Johnny Burke  530-632-5761 director@syhomelessconsortium.org   John Floe 530-674-1885 jfloe@co.sutter.ca.us 
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